



Jenny Martin, Development Officer

At Denver Public Schools Foundation, we believe that our city is strengthened by every student who graduates ready to lead a successful life. At the DPS Foundation, we invest in accelerating progress, we connect the community to our classrooms, and we inspire confidence in the promise of public education.

Jenny Martin joined the DPS Foundation in 2021, and today she serves as the Development Officer. In this role, she supports DPS Foundation's fundraising efforts by cultivating partnerships with individual and corporate partners. Jenny also leads DPS Foundation's Development Committee.

Prior to joining the DPS Foundation, Jenny taught elementary school in both private schools and the public charter network. In 2018, she transitioned out of the classroom and into fundraising when she joined Girls Inc. of Metro Denver. As the Development and Marketing Manager, Jenny discovered a passion for supporting child development through fundraising and for connecting others to mission driven work.

We know that when our students thrive, our city thrives. I believe in our mission because I believe that in every child, an extraordinary individual is waiting to emerge and having the opportunity of a quality education, they can succeed.